#### 900440378 02/23/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900432183

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rogue USA LLC		02/21/2018	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Erick L. Hernandez
Street Address:	299 E. Broward Blvd.
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86834796	ROGUE USA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

954-224-5490

Email:

rogueusa2015@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Erick Hernandez

Address Line 1:

299 E. Broward Blvd.

Address Line 4:

Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erick L. Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	/Erick Hernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark - Rogue USA to Erick Hernandez#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0309

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

WhereasRogue USA LLC	
(Name or assignor/ conveying party) address: 299 E. Broward Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Owns trademark ROGUE USA or application 86834796	
Now therefore Erick L. Hernandez  299 E. Broward Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301	
(assignee/receiving party) address	
Is desirous of acquiring said trademark <u>ROGUE USA</u> .	
Now therefore Rogue USA LLC , hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill	
(Conveying, party)	
of the business in said mark to Erick L. Hernandez (Receiving party)	
/	

Scanned by CamScanner REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0310

**RECORDED: 12/14/2017** 

Signature

Signature

Official Title

ROFUE USA OWNER/CED